1
T24 Wireless Radio Telemetry
Product Catalogue
Authorised Distributor of
2
  T24 Wireless Radio Telemetry
  Contents
T24 Range Overview 4

  Wireless Sensor Transmi er Enclosures
  T24‐ACM
Ordering Codes
Strain Transmitter T24-ACM-SA
Fast Strain Transmitter  T24-ACM-SAf
Current Transmitter T24-ACM-IA
Voltage Transmitter T24-ACM-VA
Temperature Transmitter T24-ACM-TA
Pulse Transmitter T24-ACM-PA
Potentiometer Transmitter T24-ACM-RA
8
  Wireless Sensor Transmi er Enclosures
  T24‐ACMi
Features
 Internal batteries (2 x AA).
 Dimensions: 80mm x 62mm x 34mm.
 IP67 rating.
The T24-ACMi is a smaller transmitter enclosure with a built-in antenna. The
T24-ACMi is powered by a pair of alkaline ‘AA’ cells and is environmentally
sealed to IP67 NEMA 4.
For easy wireless sensing, the unit provides connections via the 2 part screw
terminals and provide environmental sealing to IP67 NEMA 4.
Ordering Codes
Strain Transmitter T24-ACMi-SA
Fast Strain Transmitter  T24-ACMi-SAf
Current Transmitter T24-ACMi-IA
Voltage Transmitter T24-ACMi-VA
Temperature Transmitter T24-ACMi-TA
Pulse Transmitter T24-ACMi-PA
Potentiometer Transmitter T24-ACMi-RA
9
  Wireless Sensor Transmi er Enclosures
  T24‐ACMm
Features
 Up to 500m transmission range in open field site.
 Dimensions: 76mm x 24mm x 20mm .
 IP50 rating.
The T24-ACMm is the smallest of the T24 radio telemetry enclosures. It offers
up to 500m range. Low power modes allow the module to ‘power down’ be-
tween transmissions or to ‘power off’ completely and it can be controlled by
other T24 products such as the hand held displays or base stations.
An optional battery pack (T24-BB1) can be chosen to power the T24-ACMm
which uses 2 x AAA cells and can be connected via simple 2 part screw field
terminals. There is also the option to fit wired completion resistors allowing a
strain input to be either full, half or quarter bridge input.
The T24-ACMm-SA strain input provides direct mV/V input and 5V bridge ex-
citation for up to 4 load cells.
Ordering Codes
Strain Transmitter T24-ACMm-SA
Fast Strain Transmitter  T24-ACMm-SAf
Current Transmitter T24-ACMm-IA
Voltage Transmitter T24-ACMm-VA
Temperature Transmitter T24-ACMm-TA
Pulse Transmitter T24-ACMm-PA
Potentiometer Transmitter T24-ACMm-RA
10
  Wireless Sensor Transmi er Enclosures
  T24‐WSS
Features
 Internal batteries (2 x D) or external.
 Dimensions: 164mm x 84mm x 57mm.
 IP67 rating.
The T24-WSS wireless wind speed transmitter (anemometer) will ‘power
down’ between transmissions to maximise battery life in the field and has a
wireless range of up to 800 metres.
The T24-WSS features a high quality 3-cup rotor pressed on a stainless steel
shaft with rugged Delrin body with bronze Rulon bushings. Housed in an

TRANSMISSION RATES From 5ms to 1 day
EXCITATION AVAILABLE 5V DC @ 50mA
Ordering Codes
Voltage Transmitter with fitting for External Antenna  T24-VAe
Voltage Transmitter with Internal Antenna  T24-VAi
40
  Accessories
  T24‐PP1 & T24‐SP1
Features
 Power pack and solar panel.
 Unlimited power at 12V at 50mA.
 110-240V charge input power.
 20W solar power.
 Fixings for pole or wall mounting.
 IP65 rating.
The T24-PP1 (Power Pack) and T24-SP1 (Solar Panel) provide dependable
off-grid power generation.
Packaged in an IP65 sealed case with rugged waterproof connectors the T24-
PP1 has two sources of charge for the internal battery with both solar and
mains power input charging. The case also features stainless steel padlock
protectors for easily securing your supply on site.
The T24-PP1 has a single 12V fuse protected output. The mating connector
comes pre-fitted with 5 metres of cable and bare end connections. The T24-
SP1 solar panel features hail-proof tempered glass and closely packed poly-
crystalline cells, sealed into a robust aluminium frame. The junction box on
the rear of the panel does not protrude beyond the frame, so installation can
be simple and neat. The solar cell comes with 3 metres of cable as standard
longer lengths are available on request.
The T24-PP1 and T24-SP1 combined are designed to provide a perpetual
power supply for a 12V system drawing an average of 53mA, even during
winter. The T24-PP1 can also be used as a mains 12V DC supply with battery
back up.
Electrical Specification
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 12V DC
INTERNAL CAPACITY 33AHr
EXTERNAL POWER SUPPLY VOLTAGE 100 to 240V AC
INPUT FREQUENCY 47-63Hz
41
  Accessories
  T24‐PP1 & T24‐SP1
12V OUTPUT CABLE TO BARE END 5m
SOLAR PANEL TO POWER PACK CABLE 5m
MAINS CHARGE CABLE (SUPPLIED WITH 13A PLUG) 0.8m
IP RATING (& CONNECTORS) IP65
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE -20 to 50°C
OPERATING TEMPERATURE (WHEN BEING CHARGED FROM AC SUPPLY) 0 to 40°C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE -20 to 50°C
HUMIDITY 0 to 95%RH
CASE MATERIALS Polypropylene
Typical Specification
Dimensions
42
  Accessories
  Telemetry Antenna Op ons
Features
 Antenna options for T24 modules.
 External antennas are weatherised.
 Low profile versions available.
The T24-ANTA is a PCB antenna designed to be fitted inside a plastic enclo-
sure. It comes with a 100mm cable and UFL connector.
The T24-ANTB is a whip antenna with a fixed 90° elbow designed for mount-
ing externally. Supplied with a 100mm cable and UFL connector. Recom-
mended operating temperature range -20°C to +85°C.
The T24-ANTC is a whip antenna with a variable angled elbow for mounting
externally. Supplied with a 100mm cable and UFL connector. Recommended
operating temperature range -40°C to +90°C.
The T24-ANTD is a 'puck' antenna designed for mounting externally. It is suit-
able for applications requiring a low physical profile and high gain. Fitted with
a 0.6m cable and RPSMA connector and supplied with a 100mm RPSMA to
UFL adaptor cable.
The T24-ANTE is a 'puck' antenna designed for mounting externally. It is suit-

CASE MATERIALS Polypropylene
Typical Specification
Ordering Codes
Antenna for OEM PCB 'e' variants only (PCB) T24-ANTA
Antenna for OEM PCB 'e' variants only (Whip) T24-ANTB
Antenna for OEM PCB 'e' variants only (Swivel) T24-ANTC
Antenna for OEM PCB 'e' variants only (Puck, 0.6m cable)  T24-ANTD
Antenna for OEM PCB 'e' variants only (Puck, 100mm cable) T24-ANTE
44
  Accessories
  T24‐AR
Features
 Wireless range extender.
 Increase overall range and coverage.
 Integrated PCB antenna.
 IP67 rating.
The T24-AR wireless range extender is designed to increase or extend range
and overall coverage of T24 transmitter modules.
The T24-AR allows T24 modules to transmit around obstacles such as build-
ing or walls, etc. The T24-AR acts as transparent link between the transmitter
modules and the consumer, e.g.  base station or handheld display.
The T24-AR is powered by either a pair of alkaline ‘D’ Cells or an external
power supply (5-18 Volts).
The T24-AR will allow messages to be repeated once which can effectively
double the radio range. T24 has a range of up to 800m without the use of a
repeater.
Adding multiple wireless range extenders will not increase the range beyond
1,600m but can increase overall coverage.
Typical Specification
POWER SUPPLY: BATTERIES 2.1 to 3.6V DC
POWER SUPPLY: EXTERNAL 5 to 18V DC
RADIO TYPE Licence exempt transceiver
RADIO FREQUENCY 2.4GHz
TRANSMIT POWER 10mW
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE -20 to 55°C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE (NO BATTERIES) -40 to 85°C
MAXIMUM HUMIDITY 95% non condensing
IP RATING IP67
45
  Accessories
  T24‐AR
Dimensions
46
  Accessories
  T24‐BC1
Features
 Lithium battery charger module.
 Provides 2.2V regulated output.
 Charges from 5V DC supply.
 Dimensions 37.5mm x 16.8mm.
The T24-BC1 is a battery charger and power supply suitable for the T24
range of 3V devices. The T24-BC1 is designed to supply a constant 3.3V
from a Li-ion Battery while also charging the battery from an input voltage.
The unit comes pre-configured to provide a charging current of 466mA suita-
ble for VARTA LIP653450. This module also supports additional batteries